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GUYANA 

REGULATIONS 

Made U:,der 

THE kOADS ACT 

(Cap. 51:01) 

No. 2 of 1985 

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE MINISTER 
BY SECTION 25 OF THE ROADS ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE 
FOLWWING REGULATIONS:-

Ottatlon. 

Amendment 
of Schedule 
to the 
Principal 
Regulations. 

1. These Regulations, which amend the Roads (Corentyne)
Regulations*, may be cited as the Roads (Corentyne) (Amendment) 
Regulations 1985. 

2. The Principal Regulations are hereby amended by the ub-
stitution for the Schedule thereto of the Schedule hereto. 

SCHEDULE 

Vehicle Toll Toll Toll 

Station Station Station 
No.1 No. 2 No.3 

$ $ $ 

Hire car 1.80 1.80 1.80 

Motor car 1.80 1.80 1.80 

Motor cycle .90 .90 .90 

Animal drawn vehicle .90 .90 .90 

Vehicle licensed as a goods vehicle 
(other than a motor lorry) 3.75 3.75 3.30 

Motor bus . . 5.00 5.00 4.40 

*Cap. 51 :01 Subsidiary Legislation.



1811{ JAN., 1985 THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE LEGAL SUPPLEMENT - B 15 

Vehicle ToU 

Station 

No.1 

$ 

Motor lorry with 
(i) 2 axJes 5.00 

(ii) 3 axles or more 6.90 

Motor tractor accompanied by a 
it.railer 6.90 

Motor rtractor 1.80 

Motor hearse 1.80 

Any other vehicle not mentioned 
above . . 6.90 

Made this 14th day of January, 1985. 

Toll 

Station 

No.2 

$ 

5.00 

6.90 

6.90 

1.80 

1.80 

6.90 

Toll 

Statioa 

No.3 

$ 

4.40 

6.00 

6.00 

1.80 

1.80 

6.00 

Hamilton Green, 
Vice-President, 

Social Infrastructure and 
First Deputy Prime Minister. 
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