GUYANA

No. 2 of 1985

REGULATIONS

Made Under

THE KOADS ACT

(Cap. 51:01)

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE MINISTER BY SECTION 25 OF THE ROADS ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING REGULATIONS:—

Citation.

1. These Regulations, which amend the Roads (Corentyne) Regulations*, may be cited as the Roads (Corentyne) (Amendment) Regulations 1985.

Amendment of Schedule to the Principal Regulations. 2. The Principal Regulations are hereby amended stitution for the Schedule thereto of the Schedule hereto. 2. The Principal Regulations are hereby amended by the ub-

SCHEDULE

Vehicle	Toll Station No. 1	Toll Station No. 2	Toll Station No. 3
	\$	\$	\$
Hire car	1.80	1.80	1.80
Motor car	1.80	1.80	1.80
Motor cycle	.90	.90	.90
Animal drawn vehicle	.90	.90	.90
Vehicle licensed as a goods vel (other than a motor lorry)	nicle 3.75	3.75	3.30
Motor bus	5.00	5.00	4.4()

*Cap. 51:01 Subsidiary Legislation.

Vehicle	Toll Station No. 1	Toil Station No. 2	Toll Station No. 3
	\$	\$	\$
Motor lorry with (i) 2 axles	5.00	5.00	4.40
(ii) 3 axles or more	6.90	6.90	6.00
Motor tractor accompanied by trailer	a 6.90	6.90	6.00
Motor tractor	1.80	1.80	1.80
Motor hearse	1.80	1.80	1.80
Any other vehicle not mentione above	ed 6.90	6.90	6.00

Made this 14th day of January, 1985.

Hamilton Green, Vice-President, Social Infrastructure and First Deputy Prime Minister.